
 

Horizontal Roughing Filter for Reducing Emitter Composite Clogging in Drip 1 

Irrigation Systems Using high sediment water 2 
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Fig. 176 
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Fig S187 
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Fig S298 
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Fig S3102 
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Parameter Results Parameter Results 

pH 7.3  0.6 Bicarbonate (HCO3
-) (mg L-1) 152 21 

Suspended solids SS (mg l-1) 73.7  5.2 Phosphate (PO3- 
4 ) (mg L-1) 0.25 0.08 

Electrical conductivity EC (µS cm-1) 

Nitrogen (N) (mg l-1) 

740 52 

1.2 0.3 

Phosphorus (P) (mg l-1) 

Calcium (Ca2+) (mg l-1) 

0.04 0.01 

53.6 8.4 
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 505 

Emitter 
Initial outflow 

Q (L/h) 

Flow path 
length 

L (mm) 

Flow path 
width 

W (mm) 

Flow path 
depth 

D (mm) 

Flow index 
 

x 

FE1 0.8 21.52 0.50 0.45 0.51 

FE2 1.0 23.06 0.50 0.52 0.51 

FE3 1.2 23.02 0.63 0.52 0.50 

FE4 1.4 25.07 0.63 0.52 0.51 

FE5 1.6 29.74 0.63 0.52 0.51 

FE6 2.8 41.13 0.67 0.56 0.50 

FE7 1.1 17.71 0.56 0.61 0.51 

FE8 2.0 26.41 0.71 0.68 0.56 

 506 

 507 

 508 
 509 

 510 

 511 

 512 

 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 
 7 
 8 
 9 
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65


